Power cable accessories catalogue
Cable Lugs and
Connectors
Renewables | A brighter future
Jointing Tech is a specialist electrical
distributor supplying a full range of power
cable and accessories into the renewable
energy sector.

■■ Please refer to our tooling and equipment section on page 212 for dies and tooling
■■ 1000V Rated
■■ Tested to BS EN 61238
Part number Hole Size Conductor Size
A03-M 3.5, 4, 5, 6mm 1.5mm2
A06-M 3.5, 4, 5, 6, 8mm 2.5mm2
A1-M 3.5, 4, 5, 6, 8mm 4-6mm2
A2-M 3, 4, 5, 6, 8,10mm 10mm2
A3-M 4, 5, 6, 8,10,12mm 16mm2
A5-M 4, 5, 6, 8,10,12mm 25mm2
A7-M 5, 6, 8,10,12mm 35mm2
A10-M 6, 8,10,12, 14,16mm 50mm2
A14-M 6, 8,10,12, 14,16mm 70mm2
A19-M 8,10,12, 14,16, 20mm 95mm2
Part number Palm Width Hole Size Conductor Size
BTN10-M 9mm 5mm 10mm2
BTN16-M 9mm 5mm 16mm2
BTN25-M 9mm 5mm 25mm2
BTN35-M 11.5mm 6mm 35mm2
BTN50-M 11.5mm 6mm 50mm2
BTN70-M 11.5mm 6mm 70mm2
Part number Hole Size Conductor Size
A24-M 8,10,12, 14,16, 20mm 120mm2
A30-M 8,10,12, 14,16, 20mm 150mm2
A37-M 8,10,12, 14,16, 20mm 185mm2
A48-M 10,12, 14,16, 20mm 240mm2
A60-M 10,12, 14,16, 20mm 300mm2
A80-M 12,16,20mm 400mm2
A100-M 16, 20mm 500mm2
A120-M 16, 20mm 630mm2
A160-M 16, 20mm 800mm2
A200-M 16, 20mm 1000mm2
Part number Palm Width Hole Size Conductor Size
BTN95-M 15.5mm 8mm 95mm2
BTN120-M 19mm 8, 10mm 120mm2
BTN150-M 19mm 8, 10mm 150mm2
BTN185-M 24.5mm 10mm 185mm2
BTN240-M 31mm 10, 12, 16mm 240mm2
BTN300-M 31mm 10, 12mm 300mm2
   LV Lugs   Cable Lugs & Connectors
LV Copper Lugs
LV copper tube crimping
lugs

L60-M 300mm2
L80-M 400mm2
L100-M 500mm2
L120-M 630mm2
L160-M 800mm2
L200-M 1000mm2
   LV Lugs & Splices   Cable Lugs & Connectors
LV Copper Lugs - Angled 90°
LV copper tube crimping
lugs angled at 90°
LV copper crimp splices
LV Copper Splices
Cable Lugs & Connectors   LV Lugs & Splices
Part number Size Conductor Size
AA16-M 8mm 16mm2
AA25-M 8mm 25mm2
AA35-M 8, 10mm 35mm2
AA50-M 12, 14mm 50mm2
AA70-M 12, 14mm 70mm2
AA95-M 12, 14mm 95mm2
Part number Size Conductor Size
AA120-M 12, 14mm 120mm2
AA150-M 12, 14mm 150mm2
AA185-M 12, 14mm 185mm2
AA240-M 12, 14mm 240mm2
AA300-34-M 12, 14, 16mm 300mm2
LV Aluminium Lugs
LV aluminium tube

conductor
■■ 1000V Rated
■■ Tested to BS EN 61238
FEATURES
■■ Designed to be crimped on to same size conductors to connect and create a
straight connection
■■ Aluminium splices are made from 99.5% pure aluminium
■■ Features a solid stop which creates a barrier between the two conductors
■■ Barrels are capped and filled with grease so as to avoid oxidation of the aluminium
■■ Non-circular conductors may require pre-rounding prior to the introduction to the
splice
■■ 1000V Rated
■■ Tested to BS EN 61238
■■ CE Approved
Part number Conductor Size
MTMA10-GC 10mm2
MTMA16-GC 16mm2
MTMA25-GC 25mm2
MTMA35-GC 35mm2
MTMA50-GC 50mm2
MTMA70-GC 70mm2
MTMA95-GC 95mm2
Part number Conductor Size
MTMA120-GC 120mm2
MTMA150-GC 150mm2
MTMA185-GC 185mm2
MTMA240-GC 240mm2
MTMAD300-GC 300mm2
LV aluminium tube crimp
splices
LV Aluminium Splices
www.jointingtech.co.uk 25

■■ Absence of inspection hold prevents ingress of moisture into crimp
■■ MV copper lugs are electrolytically tin plated to avoid oxidation
■■ MV copper lugs have a double length barrel for enhanced electrical and
mechanical performance
■■ Please refer to our tooling and equipment section on page 212 for dies and tooling
■■ 33kV rated
■■ Tested to BS EN 61238
■■ UL Listed (up to 300mm2)
■■ DEF Standard 59-71 Approved
MV 2 Bolt Copper Lugs
Cable Lugs & Connectors   MV Mechanical Lugs
Part number Stud Size Conductor
Type
Conductor Size
BLMT-25/95 12, 16mm Cu / Ali 25-95mm2
BLMT-35/150 12, 16mm Cu / Ali 35-150mm2
BLMT-95/240 12, 16mm Cu / Ali 95-240mm2
BLMT-120/300 12, 16mm Cu / Ali 120-300mm2
Part number Stud Size Conductor
Type
Conductor Size
BLMT-185/400 12, 16, 20mm Cu / Ali 185-400mm2
BLMT-500/630 12, 16, 20mm Cu / Ali 500-630mm2
BLMT-800 20mm Cu / Ali 800mm2
MV Mechnical Lugs - 11-42kV
MV mechanical lug for
copper & aluminium
conductors
Mechanical Lugs Data
Part number Conductor
Range
mm2
Hole Size
mm
LB
Dimensions mm Contact bolts
L1 L2 D1 D2 Quantity Head size
AF
mm
BLMT-25/95-13 25-95 13 60 30 24 12.8 1 13
BLMT-25/95-17 25-95 17 60 30 24 12.8 1 13
BLMT-35/150-13 35-150 13 86 35 28 15.8 1 17
BLMT-35/150-17 35-150 17 86 35 28 15.8 1 17
BLMT-95/240-13 95-240 13 112 60 33 20 2 19
BLMT-95/240-17 95-240 17 112 60 33 20 2 19
BLMT-120/300-13 120-300 13 115 65 37 24 2 22
BLMT-120/300-17 120-300 17 115 65 37 24 2 22
BLMT-185/400-13 185-400 13 138 80 42 25.5 3 22
BLMT-185/400-17 185-400 17 138 80 42 25.5 3 22
BLMT-185/400-21 185-400 21 138 80 42 25.5 3 22
BLMT-500/630-13 500-630 13 150 95 50 33 3 22
BLMT-500/630-17 500-630 17 150 95 50 33 3 22
BLMT-500/630-21 500-630 21 150 95 50 33 3 22
BLMT-800 800 20 202 120 56 36 4 27
FEATURES
■■ Designed to be connected on to a conductor to facilitate the termination of the
cable without the need for crimping

PAGE 43 - NOT DRAWN AT 100%
THIS IS 80%
PAGE 43 - NOT DRAWN AT 100%
THIS IS 60%
PAGE 40 - NOT DRAWN AT 100%
THIS IS 53%
' I '
'L'
'D
'
'
' I '
'D
'
Part number Conductor Size
MT16-TD 16mm2
MT25-TD 25mm2
MT35-TD 35mm2
MT50-TD 50mm2
MT70-TD 70mm2
MT95-TD 95mm2
MT120-TD 120mm2
Part number Conductor Size
MT150-TD 150mm2
MT185-TD 185mm2
MT240-TD 240mm2
MT300-TD 300mm2
MT400-TD 400mm2
MT500-TD 500mm2

■■ UL Listed (up to 300mm2)
■■ DEF Standard 59-71 Approved
MV Copper Splices
D
B
HC
Cable Lugs & Connectors
MV Mechanical Lugs & Crimp Splices
Part number Conductor Size
MT25-GC 25mm2
MT35-GC 35mm2
MT50-GC 50mm2
MT70-GC 70mm2
MT95-GC 95mm2
MT120-GC 120mm2
Part number Conductor Type Conductor Size
VTPB21-UTB Cu / Ali 50-240mm2
VTPB27-UTB Cu / Ali 95-300mm2
Part number Conductor Size
MT150-GC 150mm2
MT185-GC 185mm2
MT240-GC 240mm2
MT300-GC 300mm2
MT400-GC 400mm2
Part number Conductor Type Conductor Size

THIS IS 80%
PAGE 43 - NOT DRAWN AT 100%
THIS IS 60%
PAGE 40 - NOT DRAWN AT 100%
THIS IS 53%
' I '
'L'
'D
'
'
' I '
'D
'
www.jointingtech.co.uk 31
Part number Conductor Type Conductor Size
BSMB-10/35 Cu / Ali 10-35mm2
BSM-25/95 Cu / Ali 25-95mm2
BSMB-35/150 Cu / Ali 35-150mm2
BSM-95/240 Cu / Ali 95-240mm2
BSMB-120/300 Cu / Ali 120-300mm2
Part number Conductor Type Conductor Size
BSM-185/400 Cu / Ali 185-400mm2
BSMB-500-MK2 Cu / Ali 500mm2
BSMB-630-MK2 Cu / Ali 630mm2
BSMB-800-MK2 Cu / Ali 800mm2
BSMB-1000 Cu / Ali 1000mm2
MV Mechanical Connectors   Cable Lugs & Connectors
MV Mechanical Connectors - 11-42kV
MV mechanical connectors
for copper & aluminium
conductors
Mechanical Connectors Data
Part number Cross-sectional
range
mm2
Blocked Dimensions mm
L1 L2 D1 D2
BSMB-10/35 10-35 Yes 45 20 19 8.5
BSMB-25/95 25-95 Yes 65 30 24 12.8
BSMB-35/150 35-150 Yes 80 35 28 15.8
BSM-95/240 95-240 Yes 125 60 33 20
BSMB-120/300 120-300 Yes 140 65 37 24
BSM-185/400 185-400 Yes 170 80 42 25.5
BSMB-500 500 Yes 160 70 46 30
BSMB-630 630 Yes 160 70 50 33
BSMB-800 800 Yes 180 85 56 36
BSMB-1000 1000 Yes 180 85 60 40
FEATURES
■■ Designed to connect two MV conductors inline without the need for crimping
■■ High tensile tin plated aluminium alloy

PAGE 40 - NOT DRAWN AT 100%
THIS IS 53%
' I '
'L'
'D
'
'
' I '
'D
'
Cable Lugs & Connectors   MV Mechanical Connectors
Part number Conductor
Type
Conductor Size
BSMB-25/95-95/240 Cu / Ali 25-95mm2 / 95-240mm2
BSMB-95/240-185/400 Cu / Ali 95-240mm2 / 185-400mm2
BSMB-185/400-500 Cu / Ali 185-400mm2 / 500mm2
BSMB-185/400-630 Cu / Ali 185-400mm2 / 630mm2
BSMB-500/630-MK2 Cu / Ali 500mm2 / 630mm2
Part number Conductor
Type
Conductor Size
BSMB-500-800 Cu / Ali 500mm2 / 800mm2
BSMB-630-800 Cu / Ali 630mm2 / 630mm2
BSMB-630-1000 Cu / Ali 630mm2 / 1000mm2
BSMB-800-1000 Cu / Ali 800mm2 / 1000mm2
MV Reducing Mechanical Connectors - 11-42kV
MV reducing mechanical
connectors for copper &
aluminium conductors
Product
reference
Conductor Range
mm2
Blocked Dimensions mm
Side 1 Side 2 L1 L2 D1 D2 D3 D4
BSMB25/95-95/240 25-95 95-240 Yes 125 60 24 12.8 33 20
BSMB95/240-185/400 95-240 185-400 Yes 170 80 33 20 42 25.5
BSMB185/400-500 185-400 500 Yes 190 90 42 25.5 46 30
BSMB185/400-630 185-400 630 Yes 200 95 42 25.5 50 33
BSMB500-630 500 630 Yes 200 95 46 30 50 33
BSMB500-800  500 800 Yes 180 85 46 30 56 36
BSMB630-800 630 800 Yes 180 85 50 33 56 36
BSMB630-1000  630 1000 Yes 180 85 50 33 60 40
BSMB800-1000  800 1000 Yes 180 85 56 36 60 40
FEATURES
■■ Designed to connect dissimilar sized MV conductors inline without the need for
crimping
■■ High tensile tin plated aluminium alloy with solid moisture block between